~YfPyy
AC 61- 89
DATE 4/9/79
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Aviation Administration
Washington, D.C.
ADVISORY CIRCULAR
U

4/9/79 AG 61- 89
Appendix 1
• PILOT CERTIFICATE AIRCRAFT TYPE DESIGNATIONS--AIRPLANES.
1 2 3 4
PILOT CERTIFI-
CATE CURRENT
MANUFACTURER MODEL DESIGNATION PRIOR DESIGNATION DESIGNATION
Aero Commander, Div. 1121 Jet Commander AC-1121 lA-JET
North American Westwind 1124 CJ-1123
Rockwell Corp., USA
Aerospatia1e, SN 601 Corvette SN-601
France
Armstrong Whitworth Argosy AW 6S0 Armstrong Whit- AW-6S0
Aircraft, LTD., UK worth
AW-6S0
Boeing Co., USA B-17 Boeing B-17 B-17
247-D Boeing 247 B-247
314 Boeing 314 B-314
S-307, SA-307 Boeing 307 B-307
377, C-97, YC-97 Boeing 377 B-377
707, 720, C-13S Boeing 707/720 B-707 B-720e 727 Boeing 727 B-727
737 Boeing 737 B-737
747, 747SP Boeing 747 B-747
Breguet, France Fauvette 90SA BG-90S
Bristol Aircraft Britannia 30S BR-30S
LTD., UK
British Aircraft BAC 1-11 BAC-1-11 BA-111
Corp., UK
B/A Concorde Concorde SST CONCRD
Bushmaster Aircraft Bushmaster 2000 BU-2000
Corp., USA
Canadair, LTD. CL-44, OC-6 Canadair CL-44
Canada CL-21S-IAIO
Cessna Aircraft Cessns 500l501/ CE-500
Corp., USA 550~5S1
(Citations I and II
Chase (also Roberts YC-122 Chase YC-122 YC-122
Aircraft Co.), USA
1
AC 61-89
Appendix 1
4/9/79
PILOT CERTIFICATE TYPE RATING INFORMATION-AIRPLANES (CONTINUED)
1
MANUFACTURER
Consolidated
Vultee Aircraft
Convair
Constructiones
Aeronauticas S.A.
2
MODEL DESIGNATION
(See General
Dynamics Corp.)
(See General
Dynamics Corp.)
CASA (Model)
C-212-CB
3 4
PILOT CERTIFI
CATE CURRENT
PRIOR DESIGNATION DESIGNATION
CA-212
Curtiss-Wright

Corp., USA
2
MODEL DESIGNATION
TBF, TBM
AF-2S
(ref. T. C. AR-36)
3 4
PILOT CERTIFI
CATE CURRENT
PRIOR DESIGNATION DESIGNATION
Grumman TBF G-TBM
G-AF-2S
Hamburger Flug
zeubau, G.M.B.H.,
W. Germany
Handley Page Air
craft Co., Ltd.,
UK
Hawker Sidde1ey
Aviation, Ltd.,
UK
Howard Aero Corp.
Israel Aircraft
Ltd., Israel
4
G-73 Mallard
S2F/ClA, TS-2A
G-64 Albatross
G-l59 Gu1fstream
VC-4A, TC-4C
G-l159 Gulfstream
Hansa Jet 320
Herald 300
DH-l25
DH-106, Comet 4C
DH-114 Heron
Hawker Siddeley
748
(See Dee Howard
Co. )
Commodore Jet
1123
Westwind 1124
(See Aero
Commander)
Grumman G-73
SA-16
Grumman G-159
Grumman G-1159
Handley Page 300
Hawker Sidde1ey
125, HS-125
deHavilland 4C
Hawker Sidde1ey
114
AC-1121
CJ-1123
G-73
G-S2
G-111
G-159
G-1159
HF-320
HP-300
HS-125
HS 106
HS-114
HS-748
lA-JET
4/9/79 AC 61- 89
Appendix 1
PILOT CERTIFICATE TYPE RATING INFORMATION--AIRPLANES (CONTINUED)
1
MANUFACTURER
2
MODEL DESIGNATION
3 4
PILOT CERTIFI
CATE CURRENT
PRIOR DESIGNATION DESIGNATION
Lockheed P-38 L-P38Lockheed Aircraft
Corp., USA
Lighting P-38
B-34, PV-1, PV-2 Lockheed B-34
Series 14 Lockheed 14
18, C-57, C-60 Lockheed 18
R-50, Learstar
Constellation Lockheed
Constellation
Electra 188, P-3 Lockheed 188
Jetstar 1329, Lockheed 1329
C-140, Jetstar 11
1329-25
382, C-130 Lockheed 382
300, C-141 Lockheed 300
L-1011 Tristar'
L-B34
L-14
L-18
L-1049
L-188
L-1329
L-382
L-300
L-1011
Martin-Marietta
Corp., USA
McDonnell Douglas
Aircraft Corp.,
USA
B-26 Marauder
PBM-5, C-162
Mariner/202,404
AD-4N
A-20
A-24 , SBD
B-26
B-18
B-23 , UC-67
DC-2, C-32, C-34
C-39, C-42
Martin B-26C
Martin PBM-5
Martin 202/404
Douglas A-20
Douglas A-24
Douglas B-26
Douglas B-18
Douglas B-23
Douglas DC-2
M-B26
M-PBM-5
M-202, M-404
AD-4N
DC-A20
DC-A24
DC-B26
DC-B18
DC-B23
DC-2
5
PILOT CERTIFICATE TYPE RATING INFORMATION--AIRPLANES (CONTINUED)
3 4
4/9/79
DC-3S

PILOT CERTIFI-
CATE CURRENT
MANUFACTURER MODEL DESIGNATION PRIOR DESIGNATION DESIGNATION
Boeing Vertol, USA 107-II, H-46 Vertol 107 II BV-107
Kawasaki, KV107-II
114, CH-47A BV-114
Costruzioni Aeron- A109 Agusta A-109
autiche Giovanni
Agusta, Italy
Sikorsky, USA S-58 Series Sikorsky S-58 SK-58
H-34 Series S-58IT
S-61 Series Sikorsky 6-61 SK-61
H-3 Series
S-64 Series Sikorsky S-64 SK-64
CH-54A Series
CH-53A Sikorsky S-65 SK-65
7
4/9/79AC 61- 89
Appendix 1
PILOT CERTIFICATE TYPE RATING INFORMATION--HELICOPTERS (CONTINUED)
1
MANUFACTURER
Sud Aviation, USA
2
MODEL DESIGNATION---
SA321F
SA330F
3 4
PILOT CERTIFI
CATE CURRENT
PRIOR DESIGNATION DESIGNATION
S-321
S-330
Vertol, USA H-21 Vertol 44 BV-44
The following is a list of helicopters weighing 12,500 pounds or less
on which type ratings are issued to holders of airline transport pilot
certificates only:
Aerospatiale,
France
Bell, USA
SA 341G Gazelle
SA 360
47 Series
H-13 Series
204-B, ,OOI-B, -D,
H20SA
Bell 47
Bell 204
SA-341 G
BH-47
BH-204
Brantly, USA
Enstrom, USA
Hiller, USA
Fairchild, USA
Hughes, USA
Kaman, USA
8
206A, 206B
212
214 Series
B-2 (YH03BR)
305
F-28
00-12 Series
H-23 Series
FH-llOO
269 Series
500, 369 Series
K-190A
K-22S
K-240, HTK-1
Bell 206 BH-206
Bell 212 BH-212
None BH-214
Brantley B-2 BY-2
Brantley F-28 BY-30S
Enstrom F-28 EN-28
Hiller UH-12 HH-12
FH-llOO FA-llOO
Hughes 269A HU-269
Hughes 500 HU-SOO
Kaman K-190A KM-190
Kaman K-22S KM-22S e'Kaman K-240 KM-240
PILOT CERTIFICATE TYPE RATING INFORMATION--HELICOPTERS (CONTINUED)
4/9/79
1
MANUFACTURER-----_.
2
MODEL DESIGNATION-------
AC 61- 89
Appendix 1
3 4
PILOT CERTIFI
CATE CURRENT
PRIOR DESIGNATION DESIGNATION
Kaman, USA
Lockheed. USA
Messerschmitt
Bolkow Gmbh
(West Germany)
Omega, USA
Piasecki, USA
Sikorsky, USA
Silvercraft, USA
Scheutzow, .USA
Sud Aviation
K-600
Lockheed
California 286
BD-105A
1201
HRP-1, HRP-2
R-4B
R-5A, YR-6A,
R-6A, HOS-1
S-51
S-52 Series
S-55, H-19 Series
S-62A Series
S-76
SPA-SH4
Model B
SE 3130, SE 313B
SE 3160, SA 316B
SA 3180. SA 318B
SA 318C, SA 315B
SO 1221
Lockheed
California 286